ATTACHMENT A-1
SMILES FOR CHILDREN

SCHEDULE OF ALLOWABLE FEES
**PLEASE REFER TO OFFICE REFERENCE MANUAL ON DENTAQUEST'S WEBSITE FOR COVERED SERYICES**
i £

DOI20  periodic oral evatuation $20.15 D2750  crown-porcelain (used to high noble $500.00

D040  limited oral evaluation-problem focused $24.83 2751 crown-porcelain fused to metal $500.00

D0145  oral evaluation under 3 years of age $20.15 D2752  crown-porcelain fused noble metal $500.00

D0150  comprehensive oral evaluation §31.31 D2790  crown-full cast high noble $500.00

DO160  detailed and extensive oral eval-problem D279 crown - full cast base metal $500.00
focused, by report $31.31 D2792  crown - full cast noble metal $500.00

DO180  comprehensive periodontal evatuation $31.31 D2794  crown - titanium $500.00

DO210  intracral-complete series (including D2910  recement inlay $43.46
bitewings}) S71.91 D2915  recement cast or prefabricaled post and core $43.46

DOZ229 intraoral-periapical-1st film 311.18 D2920 recement crown $43.46

D230 intraoral-periapical-cach additiona) film S$11.18 D2930  prefabricated steel crown - primary tooth $136.93

DO240  intraoral - occlusal film §12.27 D2931  prefabricated stcel crown-permanent tooth $136.93

PB025G  extraoral - first film $47.19 D2932  prefabricated resin crown $128.22

D0260  extraoral-each additional fitm 342.94 D2933  prefabricated steel crown with resin window $179.88

DO270  bilewing - single film S1LE8 D2934  prefabricated esthetic coated stainless steel

D0o272  bitewings - two films $20.45 crown - primary tooth $179.38

D0273  bitewing - three films $24.00 D2940  scdative filling $40.98

DO274  Dbitewings - four films 527.60 D2950  core buildup, including any pins $110.27

120330  panoramic film $53.99 12951 pin retention - per teoth in addition to

D0340  cephalometric film $72.02 restoration $19.87

B0470 diagnostic casts $52.15 D2952 cast post and core in addition to crown §123.06

D10 prophylaxis - aduft $47.19 D2954  prefabricated post and core in addition 1o

D1120  prophylaxis - child 533.52 Crown $110.27

D1203  topical application of fluoride (prophylaxis D2962  labial veneer (porc taminate) - laboratory $362.06
not included) - child §20.79 D2970  temporary crown {fractured tooth) $70.00

D1204  topical application of fluoride {prophylaxis D3110  pulp cap - direct (extuding final restoration) Si8.41
not included) - adult $20.79 D3120  pulp cap - indirect {excluding final

DI206  tepical flourtde vamish $20.79 Testoration) $18.41

D1351  sealant - per tooth 53228 D3220  therapeutic pulpotomy (excludiag final

DISI0  space maintainer-fixed-unilateral $137.84 restoration} $83.19

D1515  space maint-fixed-bilateral $228.49 D3221  gross pulpal debridement, primary and

D1520  space mainlainer-removable-unilateral $137.84 permanent teeth . . S67.49

31525  space maintainer-removable-bilateral $228.49 D3230  pulpal therapy (resorbable filling} - anterior,

DI5S50  recemeniation space maintainer $53.40 primary tooth . . $165.65

L D3240  pulpal therapy (resorbable filling) - posterior,

D1555 removal of fixed space mal_ntamer $43.46 primary tooth $208.50

D2140  Amalgam - one surface, primary or D3310  Endodontic therapy, anterior {exc final rest) $375.00
permanent A . $59.38 D2326  Endodontic therapy, bicuspid (exc final

D2150  Amalgam - two surfaces, primary or restore) $430.00
permanent _ $75.53 D3330  Endedontic therapy, molar(exeluding final

02160 Amalgan - three surface, primary or restore) $679.00
permanent . . 389.18 D3346  retreatmeant of previous root canal therapy-

D2161 Amalgam - four surfaces, primary or anterior $431.25
pcr.manent . $100.36 D3347  retreatmeant of previous root canal therapy-

D2330 resEn-l surizace, amem?r 574.28 bicuspid 5494.50

D233 resin-2 surfaces, anterior $89.18 D348 retreatmeant of previous root canal therapy-

D2332  resin-3 surfaces, anterter S115.27 molar $780.85

D2335  resin-d+ surfaces or involving incisal angle D3351  apexification/recalcification - initial visit $92.03
{anterior} . . $132.66 D3352  apexification/recaleification - interim

D2393  resin-based composite crown, aderior $158.38 medication replacement $61.35

D2391  resin-based composite - 1 surface, posterior $74.28 D3353  apexificationfrecalcification - Final visit $404.91

D2392  resin-based composite - 2 surfaces, posterior 589.18 D3410  apieoectomy/periradicular surgery - anterior $278.17

D2393  resin-based composite - 3 surfaces, posterior SI15.27 D342} epicoectomy/periradicular surgery-bicuspid S278.17

D2394 resin-l?ased composile - 4 or more surfaces, D3425  apicoectomy/periradicular surgery-molar [st 527817
postertor . §127.70 D3426  apicoectomy/periradicular surgery {cach

D2644  onlay-porcelain/ceramic-d+surfaces $500.00 To01) $122.70

D2710  crown - resin {laboratory) $244.64 D3430  retrograde filling - per root $61.35

D2720  crown-resin with high noble metal $500.00 D4210  gingivectomy or gingivoplasty - per quadrant $340.26

N2721 crowu-resir? wit.h base metal $500.00 D4211  gingivectomy or gingivoplasty, per tooth $200.00

D2722  crown - resin \'v:ih nob].e metal $500.69 4240 gingival flap procedure, including root

D2740  crown-porcelain/ceramic substrate $500.00 planing - per quadrant $340.25

) 4249 chnical crown lengthening-hard tissue $300.00
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D4260
b4261

D4263
Dd264

4270
D4271
D4273

D4320
D4321
D4341

D4342

D4355
D490
D510
D35120
D5130
D540
D521t
D5212
D5213

D5214

D5225
D5226
D528t

D5410
D54t1
125421
D5422
D5510
D35520

D5610
D5620
D5630
D5640
D3650
D5660
D5730
D573t
D5740
D5741
D5750

D5751

D5760
D5761
D5850
b5851
25860
D5861
D3951
D6205
De210
D621}

osseous surgery (including flap entry and
closure) - per quadrant

osseous surgery (including flap entry and
closure) - £-3 teeth, per quadrant

bone replacement grafl-1st quadrant site
bone replacement grafl - cach additional site
in quadrant

pedicle soft tissue graft procedure

free soft tissue graft procedure
subepithelial connective lissue graft
procedure

provisten splinting - intracoronal
provision splinting - extracoronal
periodomal scating and root planing, per
quadrant

periodontal scaling and root planing - 1-3
teeth, per guadrant

debridement per quad

periodontal mainfenance procedures
complete denfure - maxillary

complete denture - mandibular
immediate denture - maxillary
immediate denture - mandibutar
maxiliary partial denture-resin base
mandibular partial denture-resin base
maxittary part denture - cast metal
framework with resin bases

mandibular partial denture - cast metal
framework with resin bases

maxillary partial denture-resin base
mandibular partial denture-resin base
removable unilateral partial denture - one
piece cast metat

adjust complete denture - maxillary
adjust complete denture - mandibular
adjust partial denfure-maxitiary

adjust partial dent-mandibular

repair broken complete denture base
replace missing or broken teeth - complete
denture {each tooth)

repair resin denfure base

vepair cast framework

repair or replace broken clasp

replace broken teeth-per tooth

add tooth 10 existing partial denture

add clasp to existing partial denture
reline complete maxittary denture (chair)
reline complete mandibular denture (chair)
reline maxillary partial denture(chair}
reline mandibular partial denture {chair)
reline complete maxillary denture
(laboratory)

refine complete mandibertar denture
{laboratory)

reline maxitlary partial denture {laboratory)
reline mandibular partial denture (laboratory)}
tissue conditioning, maxillary

tissue conditioning,mandibufar
overdenture - complete, by report
overdenture - partial, by report

feeding aid

pontic - indirect resin based composite
pontic - cast high noble metal

pontic-cast base metal
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§527.77

$368.04
$218.00

$109.00
$244.64
533743

$398.71
$146.52
5257.06

$93.14

549.08
$19.57
£62.09
5674.85
5674.85
5674.85
5674.85
$660.65
$660.65

$742.34

$742.34
5660.65
5660.65

$273.99
$32.28
§32.28
519.87
519.87
$83.19

$68.29

$83.19
$120.47
511548
$109.27

595.63
11548
$202.39
5202.39
$193.06
$103.00

$237.14

$237.14
$146.52
$146.52
$125.00
S125.60
$674 .85
5674.85
$391 41
$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
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D6212

D6214
D6240
D6241
D6242
D6245

D6250
126251
D6252
136545
D6548

D6710
D6720
D6721
D6T22
D6740

b6750
D6751
D6752
D67%0
Da791
D6792
6794
D6930
D6970
D6972
D6%73
D7LHE
D7140
b7210

D7220
D7230
D7240
D7241

D7250
07260
D7261
DB7270
D7280
[¥7282
7283
D7285
7286
D7288

D7291
D7310

D731t

D7320

pontic - cast noble metal

pontic - titanium

pontic-porcelain fused-high noble
pentic-porcelain fused metal
pontic-porcelain fused-noble metat
prosthedentics fixed, pontic -
porcelain/ceramic

pontic-resin with high noble metal
pontic-resin with base metal

pontic-resin with noble metal

retainer - cast metal fixed

prosthedentics fixed, retainer -
porcelain/ceramic for resin bonded fixed
prosthodontic

crown - indirect resin based composite
crown-resin with high noble metal
crown-resin with base metal

crown-resin with noble metal
prosthodontics fixed, ecrown -
porcelain/ceramic

crown-porce fused high noble
crown-porcelain fused to metal
crown-porce fused noble metal

crown-full cast high noble

crown - full cast base metal

crown - full cast noble metal

crown - titanium

recement fixed partial denture

cast post/core and fixed retain
prefabricated post and core + retainer

core build refainer with pins

coronal remnants - erupted or exposed root
cxiraciion - erupted or exposed raot
surgical removal erupted tooth requiring
elevation of mucoperiosteal flap

remmoval of impacted tooth-sofl lissue
removat of impacted tooth-partially bony
removal of impacted tooth-completely bony
removal of impacted tooth-completely bony,
with unusual surgical complications
surgical removal of residual tooth roots
oroantral fistuta closure

primary closure of a sinus perforation
tooth reimplantation and/or stabilization of
accidentally evulsed or displaced tooth
surgical exposure of impacted or unerupted
tooth for orti:odontic reasons

mobilization of erupted or malpositioned
tooth to aid eruption

placement of device to facilitate eruption of
impacted tooth

biopsy of oral tissue - hard (bone, tooth)
biopsy of oral tissue - soft {all others)
brush biopsy - transepithelial sample
collection

transseptal fiberotomy, by report
alveoloplasly in conjunction with extractions
per quadrant

alveoloplasty in conjunction with extractions
- one to three teeth or tooth spaces, per
quadrant

abveoloplasty not in conjunction with
extractions - per quadrant

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
5293.56

$293.56
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
5500.00
$500.06

$63.33
$123.06
$110.27
SE10.27

$18.41

569.00

$128.00
$154.00
$213.00
$247.00

$260.00
$128.00
$382.38
$184.02
$337.43
§271.00
S125.42

§99.00
$81.95
$81.95

$61.35
$28.22
S101.84

$49.08

5i71.38



D732]

D7450
17451
7460

D74711
D7472
D473
D7485
7510

D7511

D7880
D7910
D79H
D7912
D7960
D7963
D7970
D7971
7972
8020

D830
D8040
D80S0
D3210

D8220
D&660

alveoloplasty not in conjunction with
extractions - one to three tecth or tooth
spaces, per quadrant

removat of odontogenic cyst or tumor -
lesion diameter up to 1.25¢m

removal of odontogenic cyst or fumor -
lesion greater than 1.25cm

removal of nonodontogenic cyst or tumor -
lesion diameter up to 1.25cm

renoval of exostosis - per site

removal of lorus palatinus

removal of torus mandibularis

surgical reduction of osscous tuberosily
incision and drainage of abscess - intraoral
soft lissuc

incision and drainage of abscess - infraoral
soft tissue - complicated (includes drainage
of multiple fascial spaces)

occlusal orthotic device, by report

sulure small wounds up to 5 cm
complicated suture-up to 5 cm

complex suture - greater than Scm
frenuleclomy-separate procedure
frenuloplasty

excision of hyperplastic tissue - per arch
excision of pericoronal gingiva

surgical reduction of fibrous tuberosity
limited orthodontic treatinent of the
transitional dentition

limited orthodontic treatment of the
adolescent dentition

limited orthodontic treatment of the adult
dentition

comprehensive orthedontic treatment of the
adolescent dentition

removable appliance therapy

fixed appliance therapy

pre-orthodontic treatment visit
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§$85.88

S142.14
$161.01

5142.14
S171.38
$245.40
$171.38
517138

$31.04

$68.00
§391.41
8118.72
$155.31
S187.34
$340.26
$368.04
$163.90

$86.92
5163.90

5331.57
$331.57
§331.57
S1HA03.70
$202.46

5245.88
$200.00

A-1-3

D8670

D3680
D8691
D8692
D8693
DOL10

D9220
D9221

D9230
D241
D9242

D9248
bo310
19420
D9440
Do610
Do612

D9630
D9910
19920

D9930

D9940
D9951
D9952
D9971

D9999

pertedic orthodontic treatment visit (as part
of contract)

orthodontic retention {removal of appliances)
repair of orthodontic appliance
replacement of lost or broken retainer
rebonding or recementing fixed retainer
palliative (emergency) treatment of dental
pain - minor procedure

general anesthesia - first 30 minutes
general anesthesia - each additional 15
mines

analgesia, anxiolysis, inhalation of nitrous
oxide

intravenous sedation/analgesia - first 30
minutes

intravencus sedation/analgesia - each
additional 15 minutes

nen-intravenous conscious sedation
consuliation

hospital catt

office visit - after regularly scheduled hours
therapeutic drug injection, by report
therapeutic drug injection - 2 or more
medications by report

other drugs and/or medicaments, by report
application of desensitizing medicament
behavior management, by report

treatment of complications (post-surgical) -
unusual circumnstances, by report

occlusal guard, by report

occlusal adjustment - limited

occlusal adjustment - complete
odontoplasty 1-2 teeth; includes removal of
enamel projections

approved hospital cases

$701.84
§150.00
$75.00
5125.00
54346

548.43
$128.00

$64.00
$33.74
$110.00

$50.00
S$110.00
$83.19
564.56
$32.28
$19.87

$39.74
$19.37
$32.28

$68.50

533.52
$200.00
$48.43
382.00

$18.41
S153.25



